## MULLETT TOWNSHIP CHEBOYGAN, MI • EST 1917

## MULLETT TOWNSHIP BOARD OF TRUSTEES 2023-2024 FISCAL YEAR BUDGET MEETING FEBRUARY 20, 2023 6:30 PM AT MULLETT TOWNSHIP HALL

The Mullett Township Board of Trustees met at the Mullett Township Hall, Topinabee MI, 49791 at 6:30 PM on February 20, 2023. The meeting was called to order at 6:30 PM with the recitation of the Pledge of Allegiance. Members present were Supervisor Laz Surabian, Clerk Denise Ackerman, Treasurer Brenda Bowes, Trustee Mike Goerke, and Trustee Brett Lindgren. Also present were Library Director Judy Jacalone and Topinabee Fire Chief Mike English.

Public Comment was opened at 6:31 PM with no comments and closed at 6:31 PM.

Brett Lindgren made a motion, with support by Mike Goerke, that the agenda be approved with two additions. The motion passed.

Brenda Bowes made a motion, with support by Brett Lindgren, that the minutes of the February 13, 2023, regular meeting be approved. The motion passed.

Brenda Bowes made a motion, supported by Brett Lindgren, to hire Wayne Webber for custodial/janitorial duties for parks and parks restrooms at \$15.00 per hour. The motion passed.

Denise Ackerman made a motion, with support by Brenda Bowes, that the Board send a letter of support to Charter/Spectrum for broadband in Mullett Township. The motion passed.

Brenda Bowes made a motion, with support by Mike Goerke, that the hourly rate for the deputy clerk and deputy treasurer be increased from \$15 an hour to \$20 an hour for fiscal year 2023-2024. The motion passed.

Brenda Bowes made a motion, supported by Laz Surabian, that the hourly rate for the Library Director be increased from \$18 an hour to \$25 an hour for the fiscal year 2023-2024. The motion passed.

The Board reviewed the 2023-2024 Budget Revenue and Appropriations categories for each fund by department and set amounts for each.

Motion to adjourn was offered by Mike Goerke at 10:21 PM, with support by Brett Lindgren. The motion passed.

Respectfully Submitted, Denise Ackerman Mullett Township Clerk www.mullett-townshipmi.gov